	(E) (E)
W.B. Form No.	273 (19)
	BANKURA

Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. SAD					
(i) Act	302/201	(ii) Act	Section	ons	
(iii) Act Sections					
(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	1037			Time	8:35 hno
(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	RSDAY	Date 20. 08	-2020	Time	1.30 1+RS
(c) Information Received Date	20.0	8.2020		Time2	1.45 HRS
G.D. No. 1068			at ti	he Police Stat	iion :
Type of information : Written / Oral	ITTEN.				
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Dist		APPROX 24	KM NOR	TH WES	T
(b) Address ATVIL					
AT THE HOU					
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Statio					
District					
Complaint / Information :					
(a) Name SI	BARNALI SA	RVAR			
(b) Father's / Husband's Name					
1010					
(d) Nationality (e) Address O. C. Wo					
Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / A	Accused with full particula	ars. (1) Acc P	RACHA	AA BABABABABABABABABABABABABABABABABABA	of VILL-
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)			KARANJOI	RA, P.S.	- BANKURA
Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint					7
		required) :			*
	attach seperate sheet, if	required) :			,
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (	attach seperate sheet, if	required) :			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (	attach seperate sheet, if	required) :			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (	attach seperate sheet, if	required) :			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	attach seperate sheet, if	required) :			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	attach seperate sheet, if	required) :			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	equired) THE ORI	GINAL SUO M	0000 TIPED 95 FIR 15	COM PL ATTACK	AINT HED HEREW,
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	equired) THE ORI	GINAL SUO M	0000 TIPED 95 FIR 15	COM PL ATTACK	AINT HED HEREW
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	equired) THE ORI	GINAL SUO M	0000 TIPED 95 FIR 15	COM PL ATTACK	AINT HED HELEWI
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	attach seperate sheet, if equired)  THE OR I WHICH IS	required):  GINAL SUO M TREATED I	0000 TIPED 95 FIR 13	COM PL. ATTACK	AINT HED HELEWI
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	attach seperate sheet, if equired)  THE OR I WHICH IS	required):  GINAL SUO M TREATED  (s) u/s 30:	0000 TYPED 9-5 FIR 15 2/202 1	COMPL ATTACK PC	AINT HED HEREW,
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	attach seperate sheet, if equired)  THE OR I WHICH IS	required):  GINAL SUO M TREATED  (s) u/s 30:	0000 TIPED 95 FIR 13	COMPL ATTACK PC	AINT HED HEREW,
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	attach seperate sheet, if  equired)  THE OR'  WHICH IS  Is commission of offence	required):  GINAL SUO M TREATED  (s) u/s 30:	0000 TIPED 95 FIR 15 2/202 1	COM PL. ATTACK PC KHERJE to take u	AT NT HED HELEW,
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any : FIR Contents : (Attach separate Sheet, if re  Action taken : Since the above report revea  registered the case and tookup the investigation of the contents in the case and tookup the investigation of the case and tookup the case and to	attach seperate sheet, if equired)  THE OR! WHICH IS  Is commission of offence  ation / directed	CINAL SUO MARENTED I	0070 TYPED 95 FIR 15 2/202 /	COM PL. ATTACK PC KHERJE to take u	AT NT HED HELEW,
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	attach seperate sheet, if  equired)  THE OR'  WHICH IS  Is commission of offence  ation / directed  or given to the complaint or in- Charge  Police Station	CINAL SUO MARENTED I	0070 TYPED 95 FIR 15 2/202 /	COM PLATTACK PC to take up	AT NT JED HEREW,  TE  The investigation  Inplaint / informant
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	attach seperate sheet, if  equired)  THE OR!  WHICH IS  Is commission of offence  ation / directed  given to the complaint  or in-Charge	required):  GINAL SUO M TREATED  (s) u/s 30.2  DEBAPR  on point of juri	Suikh	COM PL. ATTACK  PC.  to take up  ver to the con	AT NT HEREWA  TED HEREWA  TED the investigation  Inplaint / informant
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	attach seperate sheet, if  equired)  THE OR'  WHICH IS  Is commission of offence  ation / directed  or given to the complaint or in- Charge  Police Station	required):  GINAL SUO M TREATE D  (s) u/s 30:  On point of juri / Informant free of cos	Soto TYPED 9-5 FIR IS 2/202 I SSAD Must sdiction. FIR read of the Officer-	COMPLATTACE  ATTACE  PC  to take up  ver to the con  Vajerus  In-Charge, Pc	THE DHEREW,  THE INVESTIGATION  TO THE INVES
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	attach seperate sheet, if  equired)  THE OR'  WHICH IS  Is commission of offence  ation / directed  or given to the complaint or in- Charge  Police Station	required):  GINAL SUO M TREATED  (s) u/s 30.5  DEBAPRI  On point of juri / Informant free of cost	Suikh	COMPLATTACK  PC  to take up  ver to the con  In-Charge, Pc	The investigation inplaint / informant information informa



Sir,

With due respect I SI Barnali Sarkar, OC Bankura Women P.S producing one arrestd female person namely Rachana Bauri, W/O-Asish Bauri of vill-karanjora, P.S. Dist-Bankura. Along with a written complaint that on 20.08.2020 at about 09:45hrs received an information from I.C Bankura about missing of a new born baby from his own house at vill-karanjora, P.S& Dist-Bankura. This refers to Bankura P.S GDE NO: 1037, DT: 20.08.2020. Over this information myself along with force and mobile duty officer ASI Ashok Kumar Ghosh and other force of Bankura P.S arrived at the place of occurrence at the house of Asish Bauri, S/O-Kartick Bauri of vill-karanjora, P.S. Dist-Bankura. There examined all the family member of the missing baby. During interrogation it came to know that all of the family member along with the new born baby staying at the same room at last night. Myself along with force search the house and its surroundings properly but nothing found. I interrogated the mother of the baby Rachana Bauri and after a long interrogation she confessed that today early morning at about 04:30hrs she thrown her baby into a well near her house in sleeping condition. I informed the information to I.C Bankura and as per order taken the lady into police custody after preparing proper memo of arrest. I also recorded her statement u/s-161Cr.P.C in separate sheet of paper. As per leading statement of Rachana Bauri myself along with force search the well as shown by the mother of the missing baby namely Rachana Bauri. Myself arrange some labor there and after some time recover the new born baby from the well with no sign of life. It also identified by the father and other family member of the missing baby. I also prepared search list and seizure list which attached with the complaint. Immediately arrange for medical treatment of the new born baby and arrived at Emergency of BSMC&H Bankura. There on duty doctor declared as brought death and send for post mortem examination During enquiry none able to give any information over this matter, but it is an incident of cognizable offence.

So, I pray before you that specific case may kindly be started against Rachana Bauri, W/O-Asish Bauri of vill-karanjora, P.S& Dist-Bankura.

## Enclouser:

1.Recording Statement of witness u/s-161Cr.P.C(7 separate sheet)

2. Memo of arrest

3. Search & Seizure list

4.Recovery memo

Received on 20.08,2020 at 21:45 h, and started Bankura P.S. case No 156/20 date 20.08,2020 W/S 302/201 1.P.C

Yours faithfully Barnal Sarkan 20108/2020

SI Barnali Sarkar
OC Bankura Women P.S